PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atia Khalifa	06/12/2011
Rached Ben-Mansour	06/12/2011
Mohamed A. Habib	06/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5041	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Assets Office, Innovation Center	
City:	Dhahran	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	31261	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13095135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)258-6790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-253-6966

Email: mitdocket@mit.edu

Correspondent Name: Sam Pasternack

Address Line 1: 77 Massachusetts Ave.

Address Line 2: NE18-501

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14660.110640

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam Pasternack

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026464 FRAME: 0631 OP \$40.00 13095135

501568582

source=14660.110640kfupmASSIGN#page1.tif source=14660.110640kfupmASSIGN#page2.tif source=14660.110640kfupmASSIGN#page3.tif source=14660.110640kfupmASSIGN#page4.tif source=14660.110640kfupmASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026464 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Atia Khalifa of KFUPM PO Box 1068, Dhahran, EP 31261 Saudi Arabia, Rached Ben-Mansour of KFUPM PO Box 1725, Dhahran, EP 31261 Saudi Arabia, Mohamed A. Habib of KFUPM PO Box 1866, Dhahran, EP 31261 Saudi Arabia hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals, having a place of business at P.O. Box 5041, Intellectual Assets Office, Innovation Center, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia, 31261, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "IN-PIPE LEAK DETECTION BASED ON PRESSURE GRADIENT", given serial number 13/095,135, and filed April 27, 2011 (MIT Attorney Docket No.: 14660.110640) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 5

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 2 of 5

Date

Inventor: Rached Ben-Mansour

Address: KFUPM PO Box 1724
Dhahran, EP 31261 Saudi Arabia

DATE

DATE

DATE

June 12, 2011		Med Hasis
Date	Inventor:	Mohamed A. Habib
	Address:	KFUPM PO Box 1866 Dhahran, EP 31261 Saudi Arabia
CCCled 2 WIENESS SIGNATURE		12 Jul 2011 DATE
THOMB MOTHEN WITNESS SIGNATURE		LINE 12, 2011 DATE